SEFUSE® SF R Series
Thermal Links
• Axial Design
• Non-resettable thermal link
• Pellet type
• RoHS and REACH compliant
• High current applications
Specifications

Maximum
Temperature
Limit Tm (°C)
Holding
Temperature
 Th (°C)
Ampere (A) Voltage (V)
SF70R* 73 70 ± 2 165 58
15A / 10
(resistive)
AC 250
SF76R* 77 76 +0, - 4 165 62
SF81R* 84 81 +3. -1 165 69
SF90R* 94 90 ± 2 165 79
SF94R* 99 94 ± 2 165 84
SF113R* 113 108± 2 165 98
SF119R* 121 119 ± 2 165 106
SF129R* 133 129 ± 2 175 118
SF139R* 142 139 ± 2 175 127
SF144R* 144 142 ± 2 210 129
SF150R* 152 150 +1. -3 210 137
SF167R* 167 164 ± 2  250 153
SF184R* 184 182 ± 2 250 174
SF188R* 192 188 +3, -1 375 177
SF214R* 216 214 +1, -3 375 200
SF229R* 229 227 ± 2 380 200
SF240R* 240 237 ± 2 380 200
 *Standard lead length suffix: (0). Long lead length suffix: (1).